10:00 a.m.

10:03 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:55 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

-y

VSAC

VSAC Programs and Services Committee Meeting

Monday, January 26, 2026
10:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m.

Physical Address Remote Address
VSAC Boardroom Web Access: Zoom Link
10 East Allen Street Phone Access: 1 646 558 8656
Winooski, Vermont 05404 Meeting ID: 446 367 9534
Agenda

Call to Order and Approval of Minutes
e November 17,2025

Public Comment

Grant Policy — Ongoing Review
e Grant Appeal Policy (Clean Copy)
e Residency Appeal Policy (Clean Copy)

Operations Update (Patrick)
e Status of Grant programs
Loan Origination updates
TRIO program updates
Award Advisor updates
Items to highlight in Standing Reports

Looking forward
Updates on VSAC’s Technology plan (Rosanne Nelson to join)

Federal Update (Scott)
e Recent and upcoming delegation visits.
e Appropriations bills or continuing resolution or..
e Federal Student Loans, Workforce Pell and negotiated rule
making
e Other updates as needed

Vermont Update (Scott)
e VSAC Legislative Priorities
e Early College
e Other legislative updates as needed

Other Business

Adjourn

Action

Action


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4463679534?omn=81459781365

