



VSAC Programs and Services Committee Meeting

Monday, January 26, 2026
10:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.

Physical Address
VSAC Boardroom
10 East Allen Street
Winooski, Vermont 05404

Remote Address
Web Access: [Zoom Link](#)
Phone Access: 1 646 558 8656
Meeting ID: 446 367 9534

Agenda

		Action
10:00 a.m.	Call to Order and Approval of Minutes	
	• November 17, 2025	
10:03 a.m.	Public Comment	
10:05 a.m.	Grant Policy – Ongoing Review	
	• Grant Appeal Policy (Clean Copy) • Residency Appeal Policy (Clean Copy)	
10:20 a.m.	Operations Update (Patrick)	
	• Status of Grant programs • Loan Origination updates • TRIO program updates • Award Advisor updates • Items to highlight in Standing Reports	
10:50 a.m.	Looking forward	
	Updates on VSAC's Technology plan (Rosanne Nelson to join)	
11:15 a.m.	Federal Update (Scott)	
	• Recent and upcoming delegation visits. • Appropriations bills or continuing resolution or.. • Federal Student Loans, Workforce Pell and negotiated rule making • Other updates as needed	
11:30 a.m.	Vermont Update (Scott)	
	• VSAC Legislative Priorities • Early College • Other legislative updates as needed	
11:55 a.m.	Other Business	
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn	